A: CERTIFICATE

TANZANIA STUDENTS (IN TANZANIA SHILLINGS)	
DIRECT COSTS TO THE INSTITUTE	
(Payable to the Institute) per annum	
Application fee	-
Registration fee	30,000.00
SUBTOTAL	30,000.00
Tuition fee	700,000.00
Examination fee	40,000.00
Caution Money	20,000.00
Identity Card	10,000.00
Student union	15,000.00
Field Training/Practicum	40,000.00
CPI Development Fund	20,000.00
NACTE Quality assurance fee	20,000.00
SUBTOTAL	865,000.00
TOTAL	895,000.00
INDIRECT COSTS	
Accommodation and meals (240 days @	1,590,000.00
Tshs 25,500, estimated) per annum	
Health Insurance (estimate)	100,000.00
Books and Stationery (estimated)	300,000.00
Internet Services (estimate)	50,000.00
Graduation Ceremony – Purchase of graduation Gown (optional)	40,000.00
Independent Research Project (estimated)	500,000.00
Field Practice/ Attachment (estimated)	420,000.00
SUBTOTAL	3,000,000.00
GRAND TOTAL	3,815,000.00

All payments are to be made through deposits in: Comenius Polytechnic Institute Account as follow:

S/NO	NAME OF BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER
1	TANZANIA COMMERCIAL BANK (TCB)	310204000230
2	DIAMOND TRUST BANK (DTB)	0236675001

NB: All fees can be revised from time to time as per approval by Advisory Board.

Come with pay in slip to the cashier for a Institute receipt. Pay-in slips must be presented to the cashier for official/university receipts within five (5) days. Delay of submission of the pay-in slips to the cashier shall cost you **Tshs. 10,000.** Note: The tuition fees shall be paid in four instalments. *Please abide to the CPI Financial Rules and Regulations!*

B: DIPLOMA

TANZANIA STUDENTS (IN TANZANIA SHILLINGS)	
DIRECT COSTS TO THE INSTITUTE	
(Payable to the Institute)	
Application fee	-
Registration fee	30,000.00
SUBTOTAL	30,000.00
Tuition fee	900,000.00
Examination fee	40,000.00
Caution Money	20,000.00
Identity Card	10,000.00
Student union	15,000.00
Fieldwork/Practical Training	40,000.00
CPI Development Fund	20,000.00
NACTE Quality Assurance fee	20,000.00
SUBTOTAL	1,065,000.00
TOTAL	1,095,000.00
INDERECT COSTS	
Accommodation and meals (240 days @	1,800,000.00
Tshs.5,000.00, estimated)	
Health Insurance (estimate)	100,000.00
Books and Stationery (estimated)	300,000.00
Internet Services (estimate)	50,000.00
Graduation Ceremony – Purchase of graduation Gown	40,000.00
(optional)	
Independent Research Project (estimated)	500,000.00
Fieldwork/Field Attachment (estimated)	420,000.00
SUBTOTAL	3,160,000.00
GRAND TOTAL	4,335,000.00